8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 , LoC DIST FEVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 20 LQC/_\TED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
S REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 18024 @ AT PRONTHOLES 458631-3 K| SEE £CO 06024670 oot | DF | MG
SCR, BHC, MbLxI10 (REF) Al SEE ECR-06-029482 lJaNzoo? | P | MC
1528670~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
|1528670-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER Caesisao /3
1528670-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
7-1528670-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS o 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528670-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S A I A R - - 12
7-1528670-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - g T g - 232’2733;) ?S%UmENngMgEEEQCgQGE | %
- - - 2 , 2
f152007077 | A - - SPARE PARTS KT - 1490524-2  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER |69
—==- 7 03£+0.5 T T T T T - - 53
L. 080=.020] aEEEEEEEEEN 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
D -2 212121202 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC P]/@DREF — | 42435071 |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 22
TERMINAL NAME D FASTON 2.8 TERMINAL -1 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 6/
WIRE 5 03 [ 080 IN] - 00~ | S0mm? @ TERM!(N)&TSSEPORT - 2| >l 22 2| ? 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6(|)
(S - 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) I
INSUL 2.54 [.100 IN] 3% | 57-2.40 [.062-.094 IN] /5 - | | | | | | C 18020 7 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] -] - - - - | 53
3.90-4.70 [ 154-.185 IN] “— 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL I 14-1802¢ - FEED RN 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED |56
|| APPL SPEC : : @ .00 [.433 IN] - - - - -] - - - 55
o - A4 44404 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 5/
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘N o R R A - - | -18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 153
été-:g(. BEEEEEEEEEEE 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 1 52
FINTE - aEEEEEEEEEN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
aEEEEEEEEEN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - i aEEEEEEEEEN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X [0.0) 149
- - - -] 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 1 48
- - - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED I
- - aEEEEEEEEEN 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
e 5 T e - 690191-1 _ |PLUG, NYLON 145
iz @ =)« &8 | = — | e o
50 mm? .36 £0.05 [.054 +£.002 [N Ch T T - - T4
00 mm° |20 £0.05 [.047 £.002 IN] D& - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X% 25.0) 4
) R e e e e - - 140
- | | | | | | 690125~ SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
‘ - | | | | | | | -469367-0  |SHIM | 33
- - | | | | | | 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY |1 37
B ] - - - 136
- e e : : 135
- b 2-1320934-5 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
‘ - 2212|222 ]° - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) |1 33
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |32
} - [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
B} - | | | | | | 1320908~ | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455688-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 21212122 [-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
- | | | | | | 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1 26
- | | | | | | 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 | 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. o I N O O O e 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
- L -18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 7
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE R N T I A R I 8075-0 WASHER  SPRG LOCK. REG W4 20
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. I | I | B} 590477~ | STR\PPER ’ INE
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION T R - - i e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | - | - 338684 | OIDER. SHEAR. NO-CUT 17
A RANGE [.57-2.00 ONLY VALID FOR RAYCHEM CABLE, PN.3S S i - - - 116
956340  AND 956315, STANDARD [INSULATION RANGE |5 - s
.90 - 2.40 [.0715 - 094 [N]. - | - - - -] - - 14
R e e e e - - IS
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
] - 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR IR
¥ WARNING - - 13209211  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 4162006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIT/E L2220 b 2-1633131-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S N ] . 7
SELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP N N I B - . 5
AL O T SETTING WILL CAUSE L L LU LT 1-455889-4 |DEPRESS0R, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG. - 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 - - - -] -] - - | Dl 2] 2-854830-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL
VIEW B ROTATED 180 ETI VA ER R R R b0t SEUCIE :
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I I I I M 182 2y 22 Pl 1-456405-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S T e e e ] -77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o WT.LOFTHOUSE 15 JUNDE t]’l:(’ Tyco Electronics
_ _ _ _ B B B 178 ‘ \ \ CHK Elactronics Harrishurg, PA ITI05-3608
-1 - -1-1-1- 177 m I TR P e ™ pINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N I T76 pre = HD | APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @ - % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B - _7 ﬁl ANl ES . Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|52867O _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET OF | REVA|

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




